PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Praveen Chaudhari	09/26/1996
James A Lacey	07/18/1996
Shui-Chih A Lien	07/18/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5770826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)945-3281

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149452220

Email: iplawyor@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: International Business Machines Corporat

Address Line 1: Route 134/1101 Kitchawan Rd., Box 218

Address Line 4: Yorktown Heights, NEW YORK 10598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR919960063US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preston J. Young

Total Attachments: 2

source=YOR919960063Assignment#page1.tif source=YOR919960063Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0883

40.00 5//0

CH \$40.00

501138780

of Briarcliff Manor

of Mahopac

and State of

and State of

and State of

οf

of

οf

and State of New York

and State of New York

and State of New York

of Briarcliff Manor

Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) Praveen Chaudhari County of Westchester

and (2) James A. Lacey County of Putnam

and (3) Shui-Chih Alan Lien County of Westchester

and (4) Curtis E. Farrell County of

and (5) County of

and (6) County of

have invented certain improvements in

ATOMIC BEAM ALIGNMENT OF LIQUID CRYSTALS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) 19, and (2) July (8, 19%, and (3) July (8, 19%, and 4) 19, and (5) 19, and (6) 19. DATES THAT INVENTORS (4) SIGNED THE

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any living the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and the said application and the and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all appears necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

CITY	(1) a	Signed and sat Bricarili	FI	(Praveen FIRST NAME	middle initial	Chaudhari) INVENTOR
CITY DATE	and	signed and s (2) at Onch on July (8	own,n4 _	James FIRST NAME	A. MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE Lacey) INVENTOR LAST NAME
CITY DATE	and	signed and s (3) at Yo(Kto on July 18	own in4	ShChih (Shui-Chih FIRST NAME	A A. MIDDLE INITIAL	Lien) INVENTOR
CITY DATE	and	Signed and a (4) at on	sealed 19	,(FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE) INVENTOR LAST NAME
CITY DATE	and	Signed and (5) at on	sealed	, (FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE) INVENTOR LAST NAME
CITY	and	Signed and (6) at on	sealed 19	, (MIDDLE INITIAL	signature) inventor Last name

INVENTOR (1)	State of County of On this Praveen Chau person described it to me that he exec)ss.:) day of dhari to me noted the couted the same as his f	19 , before me personally came personally know, and known to me to be the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged ree act and deed.
			Notary
INVENTOR (2)	James A. Lac	day of July	19%, before me personally came personally know, and known to me to be the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged free act and deed.
		·	Notary SANDRA M. EMMA
	State of Vew (oft)ss.: Lester)	Notery Public, State of New York No. 01P04935290 In Westchester County Commission Expires July 5, 19
INVENTOR (3)	On this Shui-Chih A person described to me that he ex	day of July A. Lien to me I in and who executed the	1976, before me personally came personally know, and known to me to be the see foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged free act and deed.
	State of County of)ss.:)	SANDRA MICENTANA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 P04935290 In Westchester County Commission Expires July 5, 19 2
	On this	day of	19 , before me personally came
INVENTOR (4)	Curtis E. Fa	-	e personally know, and known to me to be the he foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged of free act and deed.
			Notary
	State of)ss.:	
	County of)	
INVENTOR	On this	day of	19 , before me personally came me personally know, and known to me to be the
(5)	person describe to me that he e	ed in and who executed the executed the same as hi	the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged s free act and deed.
	•		Notary
	obsta of) ss.:	•
	State of County of)	•
	000		19 , before me personally came
	On this	day of	and known to me to be the
INVENTOR (6)	person describ to me that he	ed in and who executed executed the same as h	the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledge-

PATENT REFL: 024170 FRAME: 0885